History I Board of Trustees I

Annual FTE Hon. John Nonna, Chairman

2014-2015 12,999 Betsy Stern, Vice-Chair

2013-2014 13,112 Hon. Andrew Spano, Vice-Chair F F

2012-2013 13,257 aSt aCtS

Robin Bikkal, Esq.

2011-2012 12,854 Toni Cox-Burns 2 0 ] 6
2010-2011 12,982 Dr. Norman Jacknis

Annual Unduplicated Credit Headcount Joseph P. McLaughlin
2014-2015 21,854 Dr. LeRoy W. Mitchell
2013-2014 21,967

2012-2013 21,921 Jonathan Kimiadi, Student Trustee

2011-2012 21,662 Yolanda Howell, Secretary Office Of

2010-2011 21,819

Annual Unduplicated Non-Credit Headcount College President P l ann i n g
2014-2015 13,877 Dr. Belinda S. Miles, President J

2013-2014 13,730 Assessment,

2012-2013 13,903

2011-2012 13916 Office of Planning, and

2010-2011 14,106 Assessment, and : :
Degrees Granted InStitUtional EffeCtiveneSS I”S tltUthl’laI

David Swope, Esq.

2014-2015 1,695 .
20132014 1556 Effectiveness
2012-2013 1599 Yelizaveta Adams - Assistant Dean
2011-2012 1,365 Michael D’Alessandro - Research Analyst
WCC Student SUCCQSS Rate Naomi Dogani - Research Assistant
Fa II 20 ] 3 Cohort* Marci Keon - Office Assistant

=College Mission Statement

Total Number of Students in Cohort 2,070 . .

Westchester Community College provides
Graduated Within Three (3) Years 16.8% accessible, high quality and affordable
Transferred to 4-year college without education to meet the needs of our diverse
graduating 17.4% community. We are committed to student
Total Graduated or Transferred 34.2% success, academic excellence, workforce
Persisters or Still Enrolled 21.4% development, economic development and
Total Success Story in 2013 Cohort 55.6% lifelong learning.

*First-time, full-time, degree/certificate-seeking students


http://www.sunywcc.edu/ir/

Credit Student Profile
Fall 2016

Unduplicated Headcount

Gender
Female
Male

Race

American Indian/Alaskan Native
Asian

Black

Hispanic

Multi Race

Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander
Unknown

White

Enrollment Status
Full-time
Part-time

Age

Under 18
18-21

22-29

30-39

40-49

50+

Not Reported

Enrollment Type

First-Time Students

Transfer Students

Continuing / Returning Students

Concurrently Enrolled Students

12,842

52.2%
47.8%

0.9%
4.2%
21.8%
33.6%
2.3%
0.3%
5.0%
31.9%

54.3%
45.7%

0.4%
51.1%
31.3%

9.5%

4.1%

3.6%

0.0%

21.1%
7.7%
71.0%
0.2%

Annual Facts
2015-2016

Annual Unduplicated Headcount & FTEs

Credit
Non-Credit
FTEs

Revenue by Source

State Aid

Student Tuition and Fees
Chargebacks

County Contributions

Other Income

Fed/ State Grants (Restricted)
Total

Full-Time Employees
Administrators

Faculty

Staff

Degrees Granted (1,895)
Associate of Arts

Associate of Science
Associate of Applied Science
Certificates

Top Ten Programs (Degrees)
Liberal Arts Social Sciences (AA)
Criminal Justice Police (AAS)
Liberal Arts Math Science (AS)
Liberal Arts Humanities (AA)
Business Accounting (AS)
Business Administration (AS)
Early Childhood (AAS)

Business Administration (AAS)

Communication and Media Arts (AA)

Nursing (AAS)

20,702
11,829
11,376

$35,372,423
$56,663,886
$4,365,000
$29,329,234
$1,525,000
$39,414,151
$166,669,694

53
173
266

33.8%
20.9%
37.2%
8.1%

Did you know? I

Westchester Community College ranks nationally in
associate degrees:

»  15thin the number of associate degrees
awarded in General Sales, Merchandising
and Related Marketing Operations.

» 16t in the number of associate degrees
awarded in Family and Consumer
Sciences/Human Sciences.

»  31stin the number of associate degrees
awarded in Communication, Journalism,
and Related Programs.

»  78thin the number of associate degrees
awarded to Black students.

Westchester Community College ranks nationally in
minority degrees:

»  9th-African American - Allied Health
Diagnostic, Intervention, and Treatment
Professions

»  14th-Hispanic - Public Administration and
Social Service Professions

» 16th- Total Minority - Public
Administration and Social Service
Professions

»  25th-Asian American - Computer and
Information Sciences and Support Services

The Westchester Community College Foundation
ranks 2ndamong 30 SUNY community colleges and
2nd among all community colleges nationally for
overall fundraising according to the 2016 Voluntary
Support Education survey conducted by the Council
for Aid to Education.

The Westchester Community College Foundation
awarded more than $1.6 million in scholarships to
more than 1,000 students.



