History

Annual FTE		
2014-2015	12,999	
2013-2014	13,112	
2012-2013	13,257	
2011-2012	12,854	
2010-2011	12,982	
Annual Unduplicated Credit Headcount		
2014-2015	21,854	
2013-2014	21,967	
2012-2013	21,921	
2011-2012	21,662	
0040 0044	21.010	
2010-2011	21,819	
Annual Unduplicated Non		
Annual Unduplicated Non	-Credit Headcount	
Annual Unduplicated Non 2014-2015	-Credit Headcount 13,877	
Annual Unduplicated Non 2014-2015 2013-2014	-Credit Headcount 13,877 13,730	
Annual Unduplicated Non 2014-2015 2013-2014 2012-2013	-Credit Headcount 13,877 13,730 13,903	
Annual Unduplicated Non 2014-2015 2013-2014 2012-2013 2011-2012	-Credit Headcount 13,877 13,730 13,903 13,916	
Annual Unduplicated Non 2014-2015 2013-2014 2012-2013 2011-2012 2010-2011	-Credit Headcount 13,877 13,730 13,903 13,916	
Annual Unduplicated Non 2014-2015 2013-2014 2012-2013 2011-2012 2010-2011 Degrees Granted	-Credit Headcount 13,877 13,730 13,903 13,916 14,106	
Annual Unduplicated Non 2014-2015 2013-2014 2012-2013 2011-2012 2010-2011 Degrees Granted 2014-2015	-Credit Headcount 13,877 13,730 13,903 13,916 14,106 1,695	

WCC Student Success Rate Fall 2013 Cohort*

Total Number of Students in Cohort	2,070
Graduated Within Three (3) Years	16.8%
Transferred to 4-year college without	
graduating	17.4%
Total Graduated or Transferred	34.2%
Persisters or Still Enrolled	21.4%
Total Success Story in 2013 Cohort	55.6%

^{*}First-time, full-time, degree/certificate-seeking students

Board of Trustees

Hon. John Nonna, Chairman Betsy Stern, Vice-Chair Hon. Andrew Spano, Vice-Chair

Robin Bikkal, Esq.
Toni Cox-Burns
Dr. Norman Jacknis
Joseph P. McLaughlin
Dr. LeRoy W. Mitchell
David Swope, Esq.
Jonathan Kimiadi, Student Trustee
Yolanda Howell, Secretary

College President

Dr. Belinda S. Miles, President

Office of Planning, Assessment, and Institutional Effectiveness

Yelizaveta Adams - Assistant Dean

Michael D'Alessandro - Research Analyst

Naomi Dogani - Research Assistant

Marci Keon - Office Assistant

College Mission Statement

Westchester Community College provides accessible, high quality and affordable education to meet the needs of our diverse community. We are committed to student success, academic excellence, workforce development, economic development and lifelong learning.

Fast Facts 2016

Office of Planning, Assessment, and Institutional Effectiveness

Credit Student Profile Fall 2016

Unduplicated Headcount	12,842
Gender	
Female	52.2%
Male	47.8%
Race	
American Indian/Alaskan Native	0.9%
Asian	4.2%
Black	21.8%
Hispanic	33.6%
Multi Race	2.3%
Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander	0.3%
Unknown	5.0%
White	31.9%
T. II	
Enrollment Status	
Full-time	54.3%
Part-time	45.7%
Age	
Under 18	0.4%
18-21	51.1%
22-29	31.3%
30-39	9.5%
40-49	4.1%
50+	3.6%
Not Reported	0.0%
Enrollment Type	
First-Time Students	21.1%
Transfer Students	7.7%
Continuing / Returning Students	71.0%
Concurrently Enrolled Students	0.2%
donear entry bin once beautifus	0.270

Annual Facts 2015-2016

Annual Unduplicated Headcount & FTEs

Credit	20,702
Non-Credit	11,829
FTEs	11,376

Revenue by Source

State Aid	\$35,372,423
Student Tuition and Fees	\$56,663,886
Chargebacks	\$4,365,000
County Contributions	\$29,329,234
Other Income	\$1,525,000
Fed/ State Grants (Restricted)	\$39,414,151
Total	\$166,669,694

Full-Time Employees

Administrators	53
Faculty	173
Staff	266

Degrees Granted (1,895)

Associate of Arts	33.8%
Associate of Science	20.9%
Associate of Applied Science	37.2%
Certificates	8.1%

Top Ten Programs (Degrees)

Liberal Arts Social Sciences (AA)
Criminal Justice Police (AAS)
Liberal Arts Math Science (AS)
Liberal Arts Humanities (AA)
Business Accounting (AS)
Business Administration (AS)
Early Childhood (AAS)
Business Administration (AAS)
Communication and Media Arts (AA)
Nursing (AAS)

Did you know?

Westchester Community College ranks nationally in associate degrees:

- > 15th in the number of associate degrees awarded in General Sales, Merchandising and Related Marketing Operations.
- 16th in the number of associate degrees awarded in Family and Consumer Sciences/Human Sciences.
- ➤ 31st in the number of associate degrees awarded in Communication, Journalism, and Related Programs.
- > 78th in the number of associate degrees awarded to Black students.

Westchester Community College ranks nationally in minority degrees:

- 9th African American Allied Health Diagnostic, Intervention, and Treatment Professions
- 14th- Hispanic Public Administration and Social Service Professions
- 16th Total Minority Public Administration and Social Service Professions
- 25th Asian American Computer and Information Sciences and Support Services

The Westchester Community College Foundation ranks 2^{nd} among 30 SUNY community colleges and 2^{nd} among all community colleges nationally for overall fundraising according to the 2016 Voluntary Support Education survey conducted by the Council for Aid to Education.

The Westchester Community College Foundation awarded more than \$1.6 million in scholarships to more than 1,000 students.